

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 948 OF 2019

Kashiprasad Ramdular Halwai

..... Appellant.

Vs.

Lalchand D. Yadav

..... Respondent

Mr. D. S. Joshi for the Appellant.

.....

.....

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : JULY 23, 2019**

P.C.

- 1 Heard Learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that, the Advocate on record for the Appellant is not available today. Hence, he requires some time.
3. On his request, matter to appear on board on 30th September, 2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)