

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 948 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. T. J. Mendon for the Appellant.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

P.C.

1 The Learned Counsel Mr. Mendon submits that he has misplaced his brief. Hence, he requires some time.

2. On his request, matter to appear on board on 18/11/2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)