

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.24
14:51:53 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.948 OF 2019

Kashiprasad Ramdular Halwai

....Appellant

V/s.

Lalchand D. Yadav & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. T. R. Kale i/by Mr. T. J. Mendon for the appellant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 24 February 2026

PC. :

1. Admit on following substantial question of law :-
 - (i) Whether the learned Commissioner was justified in holding that the appellant has sustained injuries which has resulted in only temporary disability?
2. Issue notice to respondents. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is allowed by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
3. Private paper book/compilation of documents is already on record.
4. Records and Proceedings be called.
5. Appeal to come up for hearing on 24 March 2026 in the afternoon session.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)